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CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 TO 1890.

RETURN of the NUMBER of PLACES in GREAT BRITAIN upon which Contagious or Infectious
Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during
the Week ended December 5th, 1891, with particulars relating thereto.

SWINE-FEVER.

.

— —

ENGLAND.

COUNTY.*

Bedford
Berks
Buckingham ..
Cambridge (ex.

Isle of Ely).
Chester
Derby...
Devon
Essex... ... ...
Gloucester.^. ...
liuui .*• ' ex. JS!G

of WiVht).
Hertford
Huntingdon
Kent ^ex. Lon-

don).
Lancaster
Jjeicester
Lincoln, Parts of

Holland.
T rmdon ..*
Middlesex (ex.

London).
itonmoutli
Norfolk !" "...
• IN. . .rd
Salop '..
Somerset ... ...
Stafford
Suffolk
Surrey (ex. Lon-

don).
Warwick
Wilts
Worcester
York, East Rid-

ing.
„ North Rid-

ing;•«^.
,, nest Rid-

ing.

Isle of Ely
fcjoke of Peter-

borough.

WALES.

COUNTY.*

Denbigh
Glamorgan
Montgomery ...

SCOTLAND.

COUNTY.*

Lanark ... ...

TOTAL ...

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon
this Week
which have

been'
previously
reported

upon.

3
1
9
2

3 •
6
4
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...

1
I
2

g

*4

1
5

i
3

3*6
3

11
13
2

1
(J
2

2

12

1

1

"i

...
202

Number upon
which Fresh

Outbreaks
have been re-

ported to have
taken place
during the

Week.

1
...
...
2

"i
...
4
2
4

1

2

2
1
1

"i

"i
i
6

...
2
2

...

1
1

...

6

...

"i
4

1
l

48

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

4
1
9
4

3
7
4

63
2
4

2
1
4

8
1
5

1
c
1
4
1

36
3

13
15
2

2
7
2
2

2

18

1
1

1
1
8

1

250

Swine Attacked.

Remaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

14
5
8
5

*3
5

171
• ••

0

2

*3

1

"2

...

"...
30
2

30
113
...

1
1

2

16

1
1

2

"7

...

425

Attacked
during

the
Week.

4
...
5

16

4
...
34
•3
15

17
7
9

9
1
4

9
12

9
3

20
...
6

87"
11

4
6

1

7

8

*2
38

1

352

Diseased Swine.

3

3 .
4
5

...

...

...
35
...
5

1
5
4

8

2

9
11

5

i'i
...
3

...

...

4
...

7

...

1

*7

...

130

|

1
1
2
4

2
3

48
...
10

2
2
1

2

2

4

"a
...
16
25
7

...
6

1

1

4

"2
7

1

162

R
ec

ov
er

ed
.

3

...

...

...

...
37
• ••

• ••

«•*

...

...
*9
2
1
4

...

...

...

1

6

2

65

B
em

ai
ni

ng
.

11
• ••

6
17

a
2

85
3

16

7

1
2

1

3
22
...
16

171
4

1
1

...

14

1

31

i

420

Cases which existed
in previous Weeks
noc reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

*1
1

...

...

...
3

...

...

...

...

...
. 1

...
'1
1

...

1
...

...

...

...

-

"i
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Swine
Attacked.
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8

...

...
»••

26
• ••

•••

• •«

• ••

...
*6
...
1
2
...

1
...

...

...

...

*6

54


