CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACTS, 1878 to 1890.

RETURN of the Number of Places in Great Britain upon which Contagious or Infectious Disease (except Pleuro-Pneumonia and Sheep-Scab) has been reported to have existed during the Week ended December 5th, 1891, with particulars relating thereto.

SWINE-FEVER.

SWINE-FEVER.											
0	Farms or other Places.			Swine Attacked.		Diseased Swine.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
•	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Recovared.	Remaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Swine Attacked.
ENGLAND.						ļ ,					
COUNTY.*				1 .		Į.		1		ļ]
Bedford Berks Buckingham Cambridge (ex. Isle of Ely).	3 1 9 2	1 2	4 1 9 4	14 5 8 5	4 5 16	3 . 4 5 	1 1 2 4	3	11 6 17	1 1	5 8
Chester	3 · 6	"i	3 7	 3	 4		2		5		•••
Devon	4	•••	4	5	•••		3		2		•••
Essex	59	4 2	63 2	171	34 ·3	35	48	37	85	3	26
liams /ex. Isle	***	4	4	•••	15	5	10	***		•••	***
of Wicht).		1	2	ა 2	17	1	2		16		
Huntingdon	1		1		7	5	2		10	•••	***
Kent (ex. Lon-	2	2	4	3	9	4	1	•••	7	•••	
don). Lancaster	6	2	·8	1	9	8	2	 			
Leicester Lincoln, Parts of Holland.	4	1	1 5	2	1 4	2 9	2	***	1 2		•••
Middlesex (ex.	1 5	ï	1 6	•••	9 12	11	***		ï	***	
London).	•					i			}		} .
Monmouth Norfolk	1 3	ï	1 4			5	4		***	1 :::	
Oxord	***	1	1 36	***	3	lii	***		3		
Salop Somerset	30 3	6	3	30 2	20		8	9 2	22	1	5
Stafford	11	2	13	30	6	3	16	1	16	`1	1
Suffolk Surrey (ex. Lon-	13 2	2	15 2	113	87° 11		25 7	4	171	1	2
don).								""			í
Warwick Wilts	1 6	1 1	2 7	1 1	4 6	4	6	•••	1 1	1	1
Worcester	2		2		•••			•••			•••
York, East Rid-	2	•••	2	•••	1	***	1	•••	•••		•••
ing. "North Rid-	2	•	2	2	7	7	1	1			•••
ing.	12	6	18	16	8		4	6	14		
" west Rid- ing.	12			10	Ü	•••	*			"	•••
Isle of Ely Soke of Peter- borough.	1 1	*** ·	1	1	•••	ï	•••	•••	1		***
	1	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1		1	1	!		
WALES.	-	ŀ	ł	ł						ŀ	
COUNTY.*	1	1	į	-	1			ļ			
Dankish	1		1	2		•••		2	•••	***	•••
Denbigh		1 4	1		2	•••	2		***	1	6
Montgomery	4	4	8	7	38	7	7	•••	31	•••	•••
· .			1	.	ł						
NCOTT AND		1	ł	ì					·		
SCOTLAND.	. 1	[
County.*	}		ł	}							
Lanark]	1	1		1		1	•••	•••		•••
	202	48	250	425	35 2	130	162	65	420	10	54
TOTAL	202	=0									